1) Date:_. April 7. 19_83

FORM 1V-2
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
i wellNo.__0.D. Stockly #101
> 2936-FRAC.
3) API Well No. 087 :
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
4 WELLTYPE: A oil _ X / Gas / | :
B (If““Gas”,Production ___ / Undergroundstorage __ /| Deep ____ / Shallow £ SR S
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1110' Watershed: Granny's Creek
District: Geary County: Roane Quadrangle: Newton 7/5'
6) WELL OPERATOR Pennzoil Company 11) DESIGNATEDAGENT __James A, Crews
Address P.0.Box 1588 Address | P.0.Box 1588
Parkprqhnrg WV 26101 : Parkersburg, WV 26101
7) OIL & GAS :
ROYALTY OWNER Daniel Kahan 12) COAL OPERATOR NO COMMERCIAL COAL
Address P.0.Box 559 Address
0
Acreage 4000 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARTéTION ON RECORD:
Charles W. Gree 100 T8/ TR PORR R T
8) SURFACE OWNER Green Name SOy Ry
Address P.0.Box 34 » Address b\ i e
Dawes, WV 25054
Acreage 22 ac Name APR 8 - 1983
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address :
: Address OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Name Homer H nmnghnv‘fy Address
Address lLinden Rt., Box 3-A
Looneyville, WV 25259
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill_____/ Drill deeper. / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate__ X  /

Plug off old formation. __/ Perforate new formation—‘_/
Other physical change in well (specify) |

16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Big Injun
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 1985 feet |
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X /

20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR ‘ SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well | (Cubic feet)
Conductor ks TEN</ 00
Fresh water |
Coal | Sizes
Intermediate I
Production 4 \/-7‘ m __ﬁ_ Depths set ‘ S 3 ‘Ei
Tubing |E36 /836
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.) |
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS ;
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any

similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes D No D

If the answer above is No,Anothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)

24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above

named coal ator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of
Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. — Aﬂ ‘ i
Notary:__>FVhne. IN. Boa, Signed: @‘@Q;é‘é%/
&7 / / A . p y7 « 1 . .
My Commission Expires L7044, 24, 74 is: Supervisor, Surveying & Mapping

_OFFICE USE ONLY
IDRILLING PERMIT

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof.Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

December 18, 1983

Permit expires unless drilling is commenced prior t
Bond: Agent: / Plat: asing |  Fee T i
g 6 /( 0 :‘ }—-” ‘ /(/ Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

-

File




1
2
3)
4A)

4B)

3)
6)

7
8

9) f
11y
1

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

“Qil’’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

«Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ‘‘Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

“‘Deep well’* means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member

of the “Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary
Present surfa’cé owner at time application is filed.
‘Optional

s

| See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

, “Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
A A _BCE 2
-.or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

15)

16)
17)

18)

19)
20)

21)

22)
23)

24)

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

' Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded; ;
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, ‘“Reclamation Plan”’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal operator, cohl owner(s); and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objéction they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

..................................................................................................................................................................

The fqlloyving waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee

who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof. RN A R 15

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator_______/ owner. / lessee /of the coal under thi()@HI&yRODIRs ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations. A

Date:

, 19 By

Its




DATE:  April 7 » 198:

FORM V=60
s OPERATOR'S
WELL NO.: O'D-°St00k1y,#101_4
APl NO: 47 - o087 - _
M Uf ﬁizsf Zgirghﬁzx State County Perm
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
AEEIDAVIT
State of W. Va.
County of Roane

I, "~ James A. Crews (the designated owner or operator,
or authorized representat]ve thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and
say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest

in the well permit application to which this affidavit s attached do state
that (he, she, or it) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place
not” less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed
to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so
extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such ojl or gas to be
extracted, prcduced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11 (e)

(1982).

) -~ /‘ }ﬁ
Signed: L:/i/{_u".,_(,n 7o ('/7 L vz
/7

/[
v

Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this 7th day of April , 19 83

Notary: ( 2é1/3h \,664 z%gqu‘/(
zZ ] - —
My Commission Expires: October 24, 1989

09/15/2023 .
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pare Al Y /783

{Rev 8- WELL §0.OD STecklf /o/
Stre of Best Birginia ap1 0. w5 - pp 7 - 293¢
Beparinerd of Slines e
. @il und Gas| Bivision ;
| CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMETION PLAN

QMPANY NME PEn Az ot Compawy
Adress_P. 0. Box 1588, /4 rkersburs Wi
Telephone 4 22- 6565

LANDOWNER C?_& Aﬁ, K REEA)

Revegetation to be carried cut by PEwwzd

)14

DESIGNATED AGENT s es A Crews

2ddress Box /fgz ﬁ:r/ver:/«?‘?, wul
Telephcne 422- 6565

SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Larie Kndhwisg
MPAJ Y Emﬂa/&l’é (Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by / )#,l/e

//gaa > 5 a2 SCD. ;All corrgctions

and additions becare a part of this plan:

4-5-73

(Date) i
_ 3( (SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure RQA’D.S DE D/Tcll (a) Structure  Moswe NEE’D@_ (1)
Spacing_ . SgE Skrres vaterial (S=E Sazrrch)
Page Ref. Manual 2~/ Page Ref. Manual
Structure Cuﬁg VEAL 7" | (B) Structure 0D T8 72 750 DB
NS/ E\T [
Spacing SEg get“rz# Material .
; : APR 8 - 1983
Page Ref. Manual - 2-"7 Page Ref. Manual
OIL AND GAS DiVISION
: WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Structure CAOSS 7;&/4—/4/5 “HE) Structure e, (3}
A - . :
spacing_ 60 ' (@ /S L Scolm | Material i .
Page Ref. Manual 2 "‘7' Page Ref. Manual
ALl structures should be inspected regularly’ and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to. be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.
REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
Lime .2 Tons/acre Yhowe oo 3 Tons/acre
or correct to pH . orcon‘ecttopﬂi.l"
Fertilizer S0 O 1lbs/acre Fertilizer ... _§500 1lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch STRA""J & Tons/acre Malch STRA W 2. Tons/acre
Seed* Kj 3¢ FEseur 4&/O1bs/acre Seed* Ky 2 / FEscue €0 lbs/acre
7 ;
EdTP S lbs/acre REQ TP S lbs/acre
1bs/acre 09/15/ %Q’gcre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

PLAN PRE

NOTES: Please request landowmers'’
cooperation to protect new
seedling for one growing season.
Attach separate sheets as
necessary for comments.

PH

ONE NO.

and clovers with the proper bacterium.

PARED BY Zur?‘:‘! 44‘ chqs
ADDRESS R 2. Box /588

/zf('erulu ro, WK
422-6 54 5




PENNZOIL COMPANY

601 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE e VIENNA, WV 26105  PHONE (304) 422-6565
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

April 7, 1983

RECEIVED

Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator - 1983
0i1 and Gas Division ( APR 8 -1 .
Department of Mines o bt on AND GAS DIVISH
1613 Washington Street, East }\ J ow\lDEPARTMENTOFMlNES
Charleston, WV 25311 ) ,//f

) ot

Dear Mr. Streit:

0. D. Stockly, Well No. 101
Geary District, Roane County

Attached are five copies of Form IV-2 for fracturing the
subject well.

Also attached are original and two prints showing the location
of the well, reclamation, affidavit and two copies of the original
well record.

The original drilling of this well was completed October 8, 1929,
to a depth of 2005'.

Very truly yours,
PENNZOIL COMPANY
Bt L. %
Curtis A. Lucas

Civil Engineering Dept.
CAL/1]
Attachments
xc: Daniel Kahan

Charles Green
Fritz Gesch,dr.

09/15/2023
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PENNZOIL COMPANY

601 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE ¢ VIENNA, WV 26105 « PHONE (304) 422-6565
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

September 30, 1983

- EeavE)
Mr. Ted Streit, Administrator

0i1 and Gas Division DEC 7 -

Department of Mines

1613 Washington Street, East OIL & GAS DIVISION
Charleston, WV 25311 DEPT. oF MINES

Dear Mr. Streit:

FRACTURE RECORD

Well Name and No: 0. D. Stockly, Well No. 101

District: Geary County: Roane
Permit No.: 47-087-2936-F Completion Date: 4-26-83
Formation Fractured: Top- 1947 Material: Sand- 4000# 20/40
Big Injun Bottom- 2005 Fluid- 260 BGW
Rock Pressure: s Test After Fracture:
After Fracture- ; 0il- 5 BOPD
Gas- 2 Mcf/d

Very truly yours,
PENNZOIL COMPANY

éuﬁaﬂaﬁw/

Curtis A. Lucas
Civil Engineering Dept.

133

09/15/2023
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- \
e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MiNgs &. ‘ :
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION 3' E@EHW
‘ OCT 1 6 1385
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT .
1 BIVIS;Ori CF OIL & GAS

permit No.027-293¢ Frae . ' DERT..OF.ENERGY

(KIND)

; CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN | PAE
& W Co TUBING | DRILLING | | weLLK KERS
‘ompany . |
< '

I

Si [

Addrcss—ﬁé@% , UK. e ‘ ‘l
‘ |

. O 7y, 16
P‘ . .
J 13 ‘ I

Well No2Z /O / " e

I
Districl‘&;ﬁdﬁ___CountyM 8% ;

Kind of Packer

65% Depth set____
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
o 1 t
Drilling completed Total depth_____ " et
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2. | Perf. bottom________
Liners Used Pert.top____

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

TP Iha hvs, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Voso-gs - Checkicl Sockamatie VOISl Aehommn

/0-10- &5

BATR




Form <46 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
 SP) DEPARTMENT OF MINES
i ! OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
Y g INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit F‘n — 275 1R Well Ne
L 3V < - ‘
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
SR * XS
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT~-THICKNESS WOOD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

—— - ¥ -

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATRE

raVaWPV NNlaVaVala)

orwieT] Wi Wiretron



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 256311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500

Governor
October 24, 1985
Pennzoil Company
Post Office Box 1588

Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101
In Re: Permit No: _ 47-087-2936-FRAC

Farm: 0. D. Stockly
Well NO: 101

District: Geary
County: Roan;
Issued: 4-18-83

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this
office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under
your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under
XXXXbond coverage for life of the well.

PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED

Respectively,

wr%

Theodore M. Streit

TMS/ nw

09/15/2023



Sl il e Lakiithe  rriadtkt s i ot it A

PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATION_PZL CO. RECORDS

MENT OF MINES

(sneweo)m@@@_’g

CURTIS A. LUCAS LLS 273

¥
\\“ s ‘,
»

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE _APRIL 7, ha. “19‘“53
WELL ON UNITED STATES FARM__O0.D0. STOCKLY ____No.__/0O/
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AP WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 47 OF7 — R936-Frac
(8-78) STATE = COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL _X_GAS___LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION —_STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW ___ i
LOCATION: ELEVATION_#0'  \WATER SHED_GRANNY'S CREEK
DISTRICT _GEARY COUNTY _ROANE coO.
QUADRANGLE _NEWTON 7 172
SURFACE OWNER __CHAS. GREEN \ ACREAGE __22 Ac. 09/15/2023

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_ZANIEL KANAN

LEASE ACREAGE 4000

LEASE NO._69643-50

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL__CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER
STIMULATE_X_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

— REDRILL_——FRACTURE OR

—__PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

 ADDRESS

PLUG AND ABANDON__CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —

TARGET FORMATION _8/6_INJUN

WELL OPERATOR_PENNZOIL COMPANY
P_0O. BOX |588

~ PARKERSBURG, W.V. 26101

ESTIMATED DEPTH
DESIGNATED AGENT
ADDRESS__P. 0. BOX

1985
JAMES A. CREWS

1588

PARKERSBU W 610l

9,580"
2098-00 2103 LATITUDE 38° 35' 00"
NR IO4 ® 96 2970 79 2091
LSR 2100 @ITB /2]0| @8'
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e 156 | ©
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s 7 4\ -
z / l‘ 1190 Il7l-00|5 \“70 e o
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\\ 1575 \
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I\ -
1\
\\
\
W\
\
J.B. CASTO
\\ 260 Ac.
\\
N
N
= s
\\
W
\\ 22222,
- FILE NO 640 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT \\“@S.A.‘LU 7
| MAP 83 sqQs__S6/ w32 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY sc)..'\"\c,ENs.:‘g"'.ifjv::
 SCALE_/" = 800" : KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE & | R
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-3 _ -
'ACCURACY _Lin 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTZ NO. 275 2





